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REVISIONS

ARCHITCTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION:

AS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2309.7

RIDGE VENT

/Y

LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF ATTIC

MIN. 50% TOTAL VENT AREA
4881 S.F. / 300 x 50%

(MIN. 3' ABOVE EAVE)

8.1 S.F. RIDGE VENT AREA REQUIRED

73.9 FEET OF RIDGE VENT REQUIRED

SOFFIT VENT

4881 S.F. /300 x 50% = 8.1 S.F. SOFFIT VENT AREA REQUIRED

270 FEET OF SOFFIT VENT REQUIRED

)

.70 FT2 PER 4' UNIT
4.3 IN2/FT (.03 FT2/FT)

16 IN2/FT (.11 FT2/FT

_
4

BUILDER MUST VERIFY THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM NET FREE VENT AREAS:

1. RIDGE VENTS
2. OFF-RIDGE VENTS

3. SOFFIT VENTS
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FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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its common law opyrights and property right in
these instrument of service. This document is
not to be reprodued, altered or copied in any
portions of the plin, relating to wind engineering
comply with sectin R301.2.1, florida building

code residential 004, to the best of my

form or manner ithout first the express written
knowledge.

permission and onsent of Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION | hereby certify that | have
examined this pln, and that the applicable
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Stated dimensios supercede scaled
Mark Disosway, *.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed vithout clarification.

PE N0.53915, PiB 868, Lake City, FL
dimensions. Refr all questions to

WINDLOAD ENUNEER: Mark Disosway,
32056, 386-754-419

DIMENSIONS:

LIMITATION: Ths design is valid for one

building, at specied location.

M/RK DISOSWAY
P.E. 53915

Forenan Residence
ADDRESS:
32 NWCountry Lake Dr.

Wade Wilis Construction
Micha:l & Stephanie

Lake Cty, Florida 32055
(Lot 42Woodborough S/D

Phase 2Columbia County)

Mark Disosway P.E.

P.0. Box 868
Lake Ciy, Florida 32056
Phone: 386) 754 - 5419

Fax: (86) 269 - 4871

PIINTED DATE:
Marh 10, 2008

DRAWN BY:

STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

David Disoswy

FINALS DAT::
10/ Mar/ G

JOBNUMBER
801044
DRAVING NUMBER

O 7 SHEETS
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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDLOAD ENGINIER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 68, Lake City, FL

32056, 386-754-541

Stated dimensions sipercede scaled
dimensions. Refer a questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E for resolution.
Do not proceed withut clarification.
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its common law coprights and property right in

these instruments ofservice. This document is
form or manner withut first the express written

permission and conant of Mark Disosway.
portions of the plan, elating to wind engineering

comply with section301.2.1, florida building
code residential 200, to the best of my

knowledge.

examined this plan, ind that the applicable

not to be repraducey, altered or copied in any
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LIMITATION: This disign is valid for one
building, at specifieclocation.

. 53915

MARFDISOSWAY
P

Wade Wills Construction

Foreman Residence
AIDRESS:
32 NW Ountry Lake Dr.
Lake City, Florida 32055
(Lot 42 Wrodborough S/D

Michael& Stephanie

Phase 2 Olumbia County)

Mark Dsosway P.E.
P.O.Box 868
Lake City Florida 32056

Phone: (36) 754 - 5419
Fax: (38) 269 - 4871

PRITED DATE:
March10, 2008

DRAWN BY:

STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway

David Disosway

FINALS DATE:

10/ Mar / 08

JOB NUMBER
801044
DRAWNG NUMBER
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TYPICAL DESIGN WALL SECTION

R30 INSULATION

©

112° Gca—/ /
NOTE: SEAL ALL

PENETRATIONS

d

ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLES

0SB ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS

12

SEE EXT. ELEVATIONS

=

IN TOP PLATE AND
FIRE STOP BLOCKING
WITH CODE APPROVED
SEALANT

T
=

” 4

PREFINISHED VENTED
ALUM SOFFIT SYSTEM

(2) 2X4/6 DOUBLE TOP P

24" MAX

R13 BATT INSULATION

Ly
s

rd

\ \

BRICK VENEER W/ GALV.
OVER WALL SHEATHING

0.5.B. WALL SHEATHING

1/2" GWB

WOOD BASE

T
=

.y

A N R R S N I I R N
D\\U_H_LLUL HEANER

¢

e e
L e e i ]

[T TR

T T

NON - STRUCTURAL DATA

SCALE:

[T AT

(T

1"=1% 01

HANDRAIL PROFILE:

NYLUUQLLM\

ERIFY

—0

X

SEE ENGINEERING FOR
AND REINFORCEMENT

APPROX. FINISH GRADE

POURED CONCRETE
STRIP FOOTING

SEE ENGINEERING
FOR SIZE AND
REINFORCEMENT

PREFIBHED ALUMINUM DRIP

ALUMIIM FASCIA
ON PT 6 SUB-FASCIA

LATE

2X4/6 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.

BRICK =S, SPACED AS PER CODE

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB

2X4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE

| _————CONCRETE BLOCK STEMWALL

SIZE

- TYPE I: HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE|AN OUTSIDE DIA. OF 1 1/4" - 2", IF HANDRL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL
HAVE A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF 4" - 6 1/4" AND MAX. CROSS SECTIQN OF 2 1/4".
- TYPE Ii: HANDRAILS WITH A PERIMETER GREATER THAN 6 1/4" SHAL|. PROVIDE A GRASPABLE FINGER RECESAREA ON BOTH SIDES OF THE
PROFILE. THE FINGER RECESS SHALL BEGIN WITHIN A DISTANCE OF $/4" VERTICALLY FROM THE TALLEST PORON OF THE PROFILE AND A

DEPTH OF AT LEAST 5/8" WITHIN 7/8" BELOW THE WIDEST PORTION QF THE PROFILE. THIS REQUIRED DEPTH ALL CONTINUE FOR AT LEAST
3/8" TO A LEVEL THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/4" BELOW THE TALLEST|PORTION OF THE PROFILE. THE WIDTH O'HE HANDRAIL ABOVE THE

RECESS SHALL BE 1 3/4" - 2 3/4". EDGES SHALL HAVE A MIN. RADIUS GF 0.01".

A 4 3/8" SPHERE CANNOT
o N PASS THROUGH OPENING IN
5 GUARDS ON SIES OF STAIR
w
T N
- N
@ \
2 2
=L
3 SPINDLES / RAILS SPACED o
e SO THAT A 4" SPHERE - a
s CANNOT PASS THROUGH N B i
2 b OPENING IN GUARD U.N.O. K x
;< 3 =z
® I
a b
x -]
o
@
= —— NOSINGS: 2
T = EVERY TREAD LESS THAT 10" SHA HAVE A NOSING OR 2
= EFFECTIVE PROJECTION OF APPR. 1" OVER THE LEVEL @la
A 6" SPHERE CANNOT PASS = BELOW. A NOSING IS NOT REQUIR| WHERE THE TREAD 513
£ THROUGH THE TRIANGULAR g IS A MIN. 11", THE RADIUS OF CURTURE AT THE S
o AREA FORMED BY RISER, o LEADING EDGE OF TREAD SHALL INO GRATER THAT 9/16" e
3 TREAD AND GUARD RAIL BEVELING OF NOSING SHALL NOT CEED 1/2" % 5
o 3 9
@ LN RISERS SHALL BE VERTICA)R SLOPED AT AN =z
=  LANDINGS: ANGLE NOT MORE THAN 30:GREES FROM VERTICAL,  =|d
wl¥  ALANDING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT  5/8" TYPE "X" OPEN RISERS ARE PERMITD, PROVIDED THAT THE olz
2|2  THE TOP AND BOTTOM. LANDINGS (FIRECODE) OPENING BETWEEN TREAD)OES NOT PERMIT THE 2|z
x|<  SHALL HAVE A MIN WIDTH OF NOT  GYP. BOARD PASSAGE OF A 4" DIA. SPHEE. OPENING BETWEEN <=
<|®  LESS THAT STAIRWIDTHAND HAVE ~ UNDER ALL TREADS IS NOT LIMITED IF TAL RISE IS 30" OR LESS 5
oz, A MIN 36" MEASURED IN DIRECTION INT. STAIRS &
{/®  OF TRAVEL. A DOOR AT THE TOP OF
E S STAIRIS PERMITTED, PROVIDED . ;ggﬁé‘:ﬁggﬂﬁﬂaw
=lE  IT DOES NOT SWING OVER STAIR, NOTE: Y [ w—] ) D T v et AT
o THE SUM OF TWO RISERS AND N P
ois A TREAD, EXCLUDING NOSING &l EXCD THE SMALLEST
-2 : .. s ~|= BY IRE THAN 3/8"
=  WINDER TREADS: SHALL BE BETWEEN 24" AND 25
2 WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. (2 RISERS + 1 TREAD = 24" - 25")
%3  TREADDEPTH OF 10" MEASURED AT A
X  POINT 12" FROM NARROWEST END. 9" MIN. TREAD DEPTH 9% MIN.
Z  WINDER TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. DEPTH THE GREATEST DEPTH IN ANY Br
5 OF 6" AT ANY POINT. FLIGHT OF STAIRS SHALL NOT T T
= WITHIN A FLIGHT OF STAIRS THE EXCEED THE SMALLEST i
. GREATEST DEPTH AT 12" SHALL NOT BY MORE THAN 3/8" MAX. TREAD SLOPE OF 2 PERCENT

EXCEED THE SMALLEST BY MORE THAN 3/8"

(1" VERT UNIT IN 48" HORZ, UNITS)
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STAIRDATA: |
TOTAL RISE = 105{125"

(15) RISERS @ 7.00" RISER
10" TREADS (TYP.)

o
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36" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH ) ®
0
31.5" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH
HANDRAIL ON ONE SIDES P o
27" MIN. CLEAR WIDTH HANDRAIL
HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES PROJEC[ION
41/2" MAX. @
. HANDRAIL i
PROJECTION %_Q
1 1/2" MIN,
BETWEEN 5
HANDRAIL @
AND WALL :
3
@)
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONT. ON AT =
LEAST ONE SIDE OF ALL STAIRS &
WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS 2
5
—& -
SECTION VIEW

q

TYPICAL STAIR AND GUARDRAIL REQUIRMENTS

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

80'-4"
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ARCHITECTURAL DE!GN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: flark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Like City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercde scaled
dimensions. Refer all quesions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
Do not proceed without cleification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROIERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herely expressly reserves
its common law copyrightsand property right in
these instruments of servie. This document is
not to be reproduced, alterd or copied in any
form or manner without firt the express written
permission and consent oMark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | herebycertify that | have
examined this plan, and tht the applicable

portions of the plan, relatirj to wind engineering
comply with section R3012.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to tle best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design 5 valid for one
building, at specified locatin.

MARK DISGWAY
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Wade Willis Construction
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ALL CEILING HEIGHTS TO BE 8-0" Ul ;| £S5 NOTED OTHERWISE AREA SUMMARY
Garage fire separations shall comply with the lo(lca”m,ing_
1,_ '!'he prl‘\ra!a garage shall be separated from n_u th d“hm it and its atti o
miimum %G (127 mm) gypsum boad 04, ne garage sd, Garagos befoals habiabl rooms LIVING AREA 3263 S.F
quivalent. Door openings bt apmmgaracvshynntiessthaq 5i8-inch Type X gypsum board or *
solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core swi:::fdﬂ':n; lse m;:r:;?g?: :s pad with eitnor BON US ROOM AR EA 469 S F
doaors In compllance with Section 715.3,3. Openin ches (34.9 mm) thick, or S
Joeping purp shall not be permitied nings from a private garage directly into a room used for GARAGE AREA 898 S F
2. Dugcts in a private garage and ducts penatrating . . 4 -
: - ting the walls lings separating the dwellin
:;“mn“‘m?:ﬁmﬁs ;L"’;'BT constructed of a i (0 LK o inch (0.48 mm) shaet steel and shall have PORCH AREA 251 Dl
3 A jon is not required b aGroup | A = gl
open on two or more sides and thera are not mddg,;f;:i:aﬂ:: provicec.he caror s enteely TOTAL AREA 4881 S.F.

Michael & jtephanie
Foreman Residence
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ELECTRICA OTES

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. SPECIFICATIONS.

CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NAT'L. ELECTRIC CODE.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, & IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESIGN & SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CIRCUITS,

ENTRY OF SERVICE ( UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
TO BE DETERMINED BY POWER COMPANY.

ALL BEDROOM RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL OUTLETS TO BE LOCATED ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

A SERVICE DISCONNECT WITH OVER CURRENT PROTECTION
SHALL BE INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING, ON THE
LOAD SIDE OF THE METER, AT THE PLACE ELECTRIC
CONDUCTORS ENTER THE BUILDING.

SERVICE ENTRANCE CONDUCTORS MAY NOT BE LOCATED
INSIDE OF THE OF THE BUILDING WITHOUT SPECIAL
APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

ELECTRICAL LEGEND

CEILING FAN
(PRE-WIRE FOR LIGHT KIT)

DOUBLE SECURITY
LIGHT

S

2X4 FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED CAN LIGHT

BATH EXAUST FAN
WITH LIGHT

N
2l

&l
<l

BATH EXAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXTURE

DUPLEX QUTLET

220v OUTLET

GFI DUPLEX QUTLET

SMOKE DETECTOR

WALL SWITCH

o0 ele 0o

3 WAY WALL SWITCH

$4 4 WAY WALL SWITCH

WATER PROOF GFl OUTLET

PHONE JACK

® TELEVISION JACK

o] GARAGE DOOR OPENER

it | WWALL HEATER

NC
DISCONNECT

ELOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1'-0"
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portions of the plan, relsing to wind engineering
comply with section R3(1.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, tcthe best of my
knowledge.
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ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES: REVISIONS
ING UNBLOCKED NOTE ;?(Rzlf?,g«T\:\T HAN 1600 b YPLIFTLISE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATH : WASHER . TRUSSES:
S MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING SSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
L T e s IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THHAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
C. ,12"0.C. ¢ TO THE HEADER THE SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3 X 3 X 1/8" WyASHER UPLIFT LBS, SYP |UPLIFTLES. SPF | TRUSS CONNECTOR® | 70 PLATES |T0 RAFTERTTRUSS s PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIET AND REACTION LOADS FOR
LU | ——— ARE NOT REQUIRED RAFY ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24° O C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
FROM THE ANGHOR TABLE NAIL SHEATHH NG TO HEADER AND TOP g RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS PLATE WITH § g4 AT 3* 0.C. FOR UPLIET < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
| <360 g T o o INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
Bt b REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
N : T S s T od CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48"g" o . (UN.O.) (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
3% 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE J < 950 < 820 He B8-8d a-8d GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARGHITECTURAL DEIGN SOFTWARE
P ] VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
: = = : < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2°
E SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN \T y R o} CONGRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS|.
L §E i z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
o i = " WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
i B X Eo < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 1 1/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB: SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
NOTE:A T I L o o = < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
SEAL i =~ -
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES L. e 1 os bhes- SE 00 bLE 52 < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX (2) 2x4/6 SYP#2 DOUBLETOPPLATE | |l IRz mmmomononooa i w S g i TR S FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT d CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED Lz : : PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
o@m i Z 140 < 1265 o2 10100, 11| 2104 1172 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
s T
2 x 416 STUDS AT 16" O.C. ':'D: g Q < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 1/2"
R SPF #2 . 25 - : CONTROL JOINTS:  WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
(5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS oE < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d11/2" [ 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
1/2* A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR TOE NAILED THRU SILL4< ST6 < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
1/2* ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N..) INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. HoQ CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON TS5 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL : o % BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE o '
PREGUT STUDS AT 16" 0.C. = HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS TO FOUNDATION
‘E’E‘Eﬁs ?35#1?1&&5 s il <0 ; REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY =60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
T. At | = s, 2286 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANGE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
] ot R ST e e R M=o < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22-10d 12" EMBEDMENT
. EADED AT ENDS OR = hit b i AT
M 1/2 A307 ROD THR OR X e X ¥ nu = 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
ool opdgs ook bl Ly % o 4 i ©B® < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 1D EMBEENE Lt ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
L r o enoy, s X ' wT - ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE NOTE: b £ 2E s . HGT3 16-104 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O.5 ) i 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 84 COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
(SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) TR MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING X i U < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16-10d 12" EMBEDMEN
FULLY BLOCKED i 4 i i AND REINFORGEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT AN EQUNAL ENT DulE ok TS
(N} [N} [} .
39 ggnégngg '?'ﬁ‘-’t?c = IN=RIOR BEARING WAL K ¥ 1 STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
e = —— 1] ¥ e T SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3100 4103 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHE! 1nE N SCA: 12" = 1-0" INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
ON STRUCTURAL < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4 -10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILLUP TO 7-6" Uy N.O < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH B To Fi N0, : v
FLAGED ONCHAIRE AT 1 1/2 DEFTH OR (ﬁ} gﬁ ggE z% g:::t uP 10 5-1"U i iy o2 okt ol e it L WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64%; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR (1) o ‘U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
! BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH (FOR: 120 MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHTyT y N.0.)
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
W | N—— TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRRAPING DETAIL < 1240 % 1065 SR o0, 12" )
o1 (6)12dS —2X4 BLOCKING SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" S B e <1235 <1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
J‘;Z;.X M1IE: éﬁ%ﬁg"{ BNTTS /— < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED INETEAD /Hi\ < 1030 < 1030 cs20 1884 THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
OF EPOXY | wis |/ OSY T T P s SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
Ao =9 e e A STUD ANCHORS® TO STUDS T0 FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
Z = i o — — r . . BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
5 P 0 0L X4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. S & 2'AB
e e FINISH ORADE 2 COERE ; - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
5 2X4 PURLINS PER Mg OB R SEAHNG R o0 i itk el 16:10d, 112 1/2° AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES,
EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD, & 4" 0.C. G - =
SEE FOUNDATION JH TRUSS ENGINEERING \ i3 Al < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2:5{6° BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETAILS AP ISTANGE %, BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUT RIGGERS <175 S e HTT16 18-16d 58" AB BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
i \ o THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
4) < 1400 < 1400 PAHDA42 16-16d
(4) 12dS VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
! I P 7 < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
2X4 SPF #2 PLATE Jﬁ‘ 2 ; TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
ONE STQRY WALL SECTION i o < 2200 < 2200 ABU44 12-16d 112" AB ARG LBCATIO
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" < 2300 < 2300 ABUGE 12-16d 1/2" AB
2X4 BLOCKING N\—12ds, 12" O.C. INSTALL 2X4 SPF #2 DIAGONAL BRACE < 2320 < 2320 ABUBS 18- 16d 2-5/8" AB
AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & ROOF SYSTM
. BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C.
7/16" OSB FULLY ) ] THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
1/2" GYP 5d COOLER 7* BLOCKED 4" O.C. 7/16" OSB 8d 4" 0.C. —»= S GEPRE s R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
PF #2 STUDS B EDSE, 12 0.C. SRRSO '[r]g $§S§é \Er}vg‘;% FOR LENGTH : TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Aark Disosway,
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR S 2 UNBLOCKED FIELD JOTRLSSWENS FORBRNCTE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, lake City, FL
e — e 2X4 SPF #2 ATTACH RAT RUN TO T A LR B COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
pET BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS / MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
o4 @ 16" OC | TO 11-9" STUD HEIGHT J SR PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR 2004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
(had@ 12dS, 12" 0.C. TOE NAIL TRUSS 1206 20 ¢ /_ “ \ LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercde scaled
/ Nie it I?dTg;fcl;ﬂgE ; REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂ:;“;!{:g:ﬁ':;fg ol qefamlo
= ViR . 4, 6" O.C. oo S 7\ L SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL oo O PRI Y,
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT 3/4" T&G 8 . X [} BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed without clrification.
— SIMPSON LSTA21 DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
" 10 ATTIC TRUS / (8) -16d TO TRUSS \ . RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE K Di PE. h Ve
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT i :N{D ){3)“ I OAL (4) 12dS 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER A1 S0 DENILG Maéo mlscswa\:,; FE ooy ety reﬁehnrteii
24" 0.C. 8) 12ds CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS its mon law copyright property rig
@ 48" 0.C. UN.O. (8) %ﬁgggﬁggﬂ FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of servie. This document is
e f " " 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING S. not to be reproduced, altezd or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT gl:: GE\I;F(’B?SCOOLER 7 HARET A e T TN TALLY form or manner without firt the express written
Rk permission and consent aMark Disosway.
UNBLOCKED 12dS = 12d SINKER
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.208, OR .135" X 3.125" GRADE & SPECIES TABLE DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hera carify tht  have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NO " examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE . OR 131X 3.25 poriSha of the plan. 1T D Wh ehokiseiy
BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOI . ly with section R3012.1, florida buildi
E’E,‘éﬁ%‘ %ﬁﬁ?ﬁ' ?IE-IIET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. W67 - BONUS ROOM / ABLE END BRACING SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C. Fb (psi) | E (10° psi) WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 e 2%’64‘ ikt ;’Lfamy“' "d
" = " A T e AN e i O ¢ A A 00 RN S AN ORI e Y Sl S i AL O L
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. SRAIE 1O FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knowledge.
2=t 28 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This designs valid for one
GABLE BRACING DETA"_ ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified locabn.
m“ 2%10 SYP #2 1050 16 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
' 12 SYP#2 o75 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE b
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
o NON-SUPPORTIVE 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA1 2X4 LADDER BEAM LS RSTRAND | 1700 1.
SUPPORTIVE LY|fLIVRE : 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
BEAMS
AN LVL | MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = Il
(2) 2X12 SYIE’I_ 32 eril?ﬂLAN 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
SEE STRUC SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) - X
Wade Willis Construction|
¥ Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
g:zngpss?;:ugl#aat& NF"ISW B (2) 2X12 SYP #2 U.N.O. PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100 Michacl & Stenhan:
|~ 3 SMPSON LSTATE'S /‘i, SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CP. i o s 4 8 Ty ETTET T T ichael & Stephanie
5 (1-ONE SIDE, 2- TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. ¢ :
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE 4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ L L Foreman Residence
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 20'hg -40.6 -40.6
Lﬁﬁgrﬂzﬁayvézgsd NAILS) (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 RTEHIOR CEILNIE &S 3 [19.9]-255|18.1 |-21.8 ADDRISS:
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) W/ (8) 516d TO HEADER SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 3 O'hg -68.3 424 - o
; SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM AND (8) -16d TO POST FRET Gl TN e 32 NW County Lake Dr.
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION Dm—- w 6X6 / 4X4 SYP #2 POST BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS il Al L (Lot 42 Wc;oclb_mugh S/D
R P 7 T S e Sl A B N 4 Tt
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. / Doors & Windows [21.8 |-29.1 thise2 Colmiia Comity)
Worst Case ;
@ 2112 5ve s, — - (Zone 5, 10 f2) Mark Disosvay P.E.
SEE S
SIMPSON 8x7 Garage Door  [19.5 |-22.9 PO 80(868
LSTAZ4 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake Clty, Flaida 32056
SRR Phone: (386)754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax: (386) 259 - 4871
POST CONNECTION,
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE SIMPSON ABU POST BASE PRINTEDATE:
w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10" March 10. 008
ANCHOR BOLT S / DESIGN LOADS
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
fsg il S FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway | David Disosway
WITH 2-16d NAlLS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO \SEE FOOTING DETAILS CONTINUOUS FRAME TO _ 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
FEAMW/A-10d CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 10/ Mar / 08
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. E‘é_%",ﬂzss‘fg[s'fgh]a _— 16 PSF (412 TO <12:12)
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN e ik 2 PT. SCALE: N.T.S. : : JOB NUUBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 801044
— 4X4 | 6X6 PORCH POST DETAIL
C o | DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING IUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DEAIL SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" T T YR T S.|
T T W e~ B P 2 8 M 1 e e A LS T ST BTt et o et A BB ARIOES WS 4 ~rre s e e -
. ; : NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S )
OF 7 SH:ETS
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REVISIONS
| |
I
] I
I T B B i R it s T et TR FiPa= Tl | ] |
[} ] | I
I I I I
1 i | I
] 1 | I
| I
i I i | :
RECESS AT DOORS oo |[ !
AS REQUIRED : i [ : :
1 1 | |
i I
4" CONCRETE SLAB gg:r E’V ALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL ‘: :: i i : ARCHITECTURALIESIGN SOFTWARE
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS /-\ o ! !
I 1
A (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ F4 Sy ! :
> = SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL S-2 e ! !
e =TT |f = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT Ll \ |
s il et GRADE cog, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING i | ! |
= w%%‘:ﬁm AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. Lol ! !
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Er e =ul=n o ]l |
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH = pgiﬂigﬂﬂﬂ] = I ! | 6'X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACEDAT 2"
= ?I '? |%‘Hﬂ“h§muu 8XBX16, RUNNING BOND, P | | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMES| CONCRETE
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER §| ||||':‘ % NN o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2, h i | | GARAGE DOOR
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED il Il MAX 5 COURSES i i : ! SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION POCKET 4 CONCRETE SLAB
WITH POLY TAPE = I (SEE SPECIAL REENFORCEMEg;ES g ! i i SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 3000 - PE| AT 28 DAYS
L TARREFORMORTHANG (8 ) ! ! ! : & STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS i
TERMITE TREATED FILL, o i | ! ! 4" CONCRETE SLAB "y & |
EACH LIFT COMPACTED 1 1 I 1 4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" : 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2° & -
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS : ; ': II 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 000 -PSIAT28DAYS. | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE N -— - | N
GRADE 40 i |
1 | ] 1 s ’
20" X 10" POURED IR @ i i — pt
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING IS0 | : ! T ——_— - — - — - 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS) :l I i S-2 I[ i Fa"\_ T e wg g g OL&P_?ASPEEALED
A ! ! I 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 3 g" \_ 5
| ! l ' L R D EBLED 3" MIN. N/ I 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER TERMITE TREATED
1 " i | B WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING Ly -4" AFF 1= $_1_$¥w.m POLY TAPE
' ! | 2) #5 CONTINUOUS 6"
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" ! :: i ! ! M (2)#5 CONTINUOUS (2) #5 CONTINUOUS
1 | I |
| | 1 |
1 Il 1 | |
I |
P ANk
porcr posT seE. (FA\ 1 b /F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING
STRUCTURA S5 i ! } =0 e F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING @ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING
NOTE: sy : ' k-/ <Lk 1 w R v
i SEE STRUCTURAL : " : : : S 2 SCALE. 1!2 1 0 @ SCALE: 1;2» = 1|_0u
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLAN FOR CASTIN o AR
i PLACE ANCHORS (9. ! : :
s (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ Ly i i I
et ; ] i | |
#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT I e | :
b GitalE o, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING Ty : :
Z[llI==i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C. . | ! .
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" ol ! 1
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH 3 R | j
i 8XBX16, RUNNING BOND, 1 : :
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER —— __ CMUSTEMWALL, MIN 2, i d i :
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED MAX 5 COURSES Do | |
WITH POLY TAPE . : | |
I& I i | I
TERMITE TREATED FILL, b e i : '1 :
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ! i | i
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS | : ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— 5
GRADE 40 i ] :
20" X 10" POURED 4 I !
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING i T S it e o A R DR R e g s e e sl R S S el R G et R ekt B TR R e S e R S e = || e e ] | R DD L P :
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS) : i : : ! :
s ] 4N
| :- 1 | ] 1
| 1 | I [}
(F12\ STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING ; ] F9 Sl
| 1 1
\S-2/ scaE: 12 =10 LT (FO { ]
R -4" AFF S-2 e i
| ! I i l :
[} | | 1 1 [}
1 pRE e L
1 I' I 1 Fg : : WINDLOAD ENGINER: Mark Disosway,
! | L . S S | R e b ) } S-2 | I PE No.53915, POB 86, Lake City, FL
| } ! ! : 32056, 386-754-5419
| 1
| : i | | DIMENSIONS:
: : S [ L e e S LT i LT 0 ) T . s L e Y " :' Stated dimensions suprcede scaled
| | | dimensions. Refer all gestions to
WALL TAB L E : \ I I Mark Disosway, P.E. fc resolution.
TAL L ST E M | i ! ; Do not proceed withoulclarification.
The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the I : Fg I l
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the :' | i I COPYRIGHTS AND PIOPERTY RIGHTS:
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall I ! ! : Mark Disosway, P.E. hreby expressly reserves
is over 8 high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond I i 1 i its common law copyrithts and property right in
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used : 1 ! I these instruments of sevice. This document is
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. I } : ____________ i not to be reproduced, gered or copied in any
: | i l form or manner withouffirst the express written
STEMWALL UNBALANCED| VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT : : j : permission and consen of Mark Disosway.
J ORAZZCMUSTENWALE | - B f TR SRR CIIEIE TR B 0 SRR SRR SRR | TR e o= G B DTN CaRREE S @ (1) SSISSEEEEEERRSES  SUSCUNENTEREENES RUTCOSRRRRLd e T DEEREEET . DAl SRR SRR AN TR IR e L.
TE]IEGE?—}I' B:EIETJ#L FOR ‘BIN%ﬂléSSBEéA\]NALL F (INGHES 0.C) : : I : CERTIFICATION: | herby certify that | have
" | : : examined this plan, ani that the applicable
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 ! : y i portions of the plan, relting to wind engineering
: I | | comply with section R31.2.1, florida building
: ! i 5
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 g6 :, E j | Eﬂg: t:!ede;n:‘snhai 2004, b the best of my
1
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 : { F9 ! i LIMITATION: This desin is valid for one
27 23 a8 %6 % 9% % 96 : A i , building, at specified loation.
. . | I : :
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : : : J MARK DSOSWAY
6.0 i/ 40 80 96 80 96 96 @ : i 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH ! ! P.E.i3915
i . 5.2 ; \ 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS 1 |
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 ! ! AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i i
' | POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ! :
7.3 7.0 24 40 26 40 80 e ! ] POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL . ,
8.0 1.7 16 32 48 32 64 80 ] : : !
. . 1
I I 1 1
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 ; ! @ i |
1 1 T T
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 : : -0" AFF S-2
: : L} |
Bl i
HEE £] 6l
|8 ]
(NE N
I Sy aqqs ] -
l | e ! { Wade WillisConstruction
[ s il
| (]
] - ] _ ,
! | I — oo o T o SR S | ! Michael & Stephanie
| I | h | 1 1 | .
! : Tt e - | st I | ForemanResidence
| | 1 M I I | H f i | :
T (F2\ ! & = ey I Bt ,
| 50 ! L L (E2N | [ ADIRESS:
: : | | ! f ! : S-2 ll : ] ! 32 NW Couwtry Lake Dr.
! | ! : @ : f @ ! ! | | : 1' Lake City, llorida 32055
! ! ! ! S0 : : : ; | s i I (Lot 42 Wodborough S/D
| | i N S-2/ I | ' Phase 2 Colmbia C
: : 1 1 ; ; : : ! ! =| : ase 2 Coluinbia County)
[} [}
| | i H I | \ \ | X I |
| | Lo E :: [ I I E Mark Disesway P.E.
| b e o e = D e o B e e SR D 2 P T T R e e e =
1 : | —i - Lo s | P.O. Fox 868
J | I I o N l : Lake City, Forida 32056
_______ F=————— 1 P T ———"
R s B e e e O . B W R, | L L Phone: (38f) 754 - 5419
1 | |
: : : : i ) : ! It ! Fax: (386)269 - 4871
| [} I [} ] |
T enE TR : it ROEEEEE 7 ;_ : [t e b it St 2 | : ————— b ey : : oL L PRINTID DATE:
I' ______________________________ 4 I 1 1 1 ! [ 1 | | Z
; I | | | ! 1 : ! ! F9 March 1(, 2008
___________________________________ | L e e e e e e e e i e e b T
F9 SR S L : i L F9 -4" AFF |! | DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Fg _______________ : : ! : Fg David Disosway David Disosway
FQ) ‘- N 5 = s I [ s e — :
| 1
| 1
F9 ' '
FOUNDATION PLAN T
SCALE: 3/16" = 10" = F9 10/ Mar / 08
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL JOB NUMBER:
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS F1 801044
DRAWINé NUMBER
OF 7 SHEETS

llh;ﬂIwmwm”Ii. mﬂmm m




2x6 RAFTERS 24" OC
MAX SPAN 10'-8"

DORMER ROOF.
ROOFING (BY OWNER)

15lb. FELT OVER 7/16' OSB
TRUSSES / RAFTERS (SEE

ROOF FRAMING PLAN FOR

SIZE & SPACING) TO RIDGE
BOARD (FULL DEPTH OF
RAFTER CUT).
CEILING JOISTS
H3 w/ (8) 8D NAILS IN 2X6 RIDGE BOARD CEILING FINISH (BY OWNER)
EACH OUT LOOKER

|

H3 (8 i
8d

2x6 MAX SPAN 10'-8"
CEILING JOIST

16d @ 6"
o.C.
GUTTER,
FASCIA, & 8
HOLD BACK RAFTER / TRUSS SOFFIT (BY [§
FRAMING TO ACCOMMODATE OWNER) [#
SHEATHING & SIDING
STEP COUNTER Ml‘}‘P”PRg.?F
DORMER WALLS: FLASHING, FULL TRUSSES /
7/16" OSB SHEATHING LENGTH OF ALL RAFTERS (SEE
w/ 8d NAILS @ 4" O.C. DORMER WALLS @ PLAN FOR SIZE
EDGE, 8" O.C. FIELD ROOF (BY OWNER) & NUMBER)
2x4 FRAMING w/ P
2551‘-’,"3& INSULATION. fr
INTERIOR FINISH (BY S '
OWNER) TO BOTTOM T‘ “R"USE ERPLATE
OF SUPPORT
SIDE VIEW TRUSSES / RAFTERS.

12" EMBEDMENT —1

12" EMBEDMENT —

ERONT VIEW

DORMER ANCHORING DETAIL (ON ROOF)

SCALE: N.T.S.

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

SN-1

SN-2

SN-3

SN-4

THREADED ROD LEGEND

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED

TRUSS PACKAGE

®
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WINDLOAD ENGINEERMark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, .ake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superede scaled
dimensions. Refer all qustions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for esolution.
Do not proceed without carification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRCPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herby expressly reserves
its common law copyrighs and property right in
these instruments of sence. This document is
not to be reproduced, alteed or copied in any
form or manner without fist the express written
permission and consent ¢ Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
examined this plan, and bat the applicable
portions of the plan, relatig to wind engineering
comply with section R30°2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to he best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
building, at specified locaon.

MARK DISYSWAY
P.E. 5315

Wade Willis Construction

Michael &Stephanie
Foreman Eesidence

ADDR:SS:

32 NW County Lake Dr.
Lake City, Flrida 32055
(Lot 42 Woodlorough S/D
Phase 2 Colunbia County)

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Bx 868
Lake City, Flrrida 32056
Phone: (386)754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTEDDATE:
March 10, 008

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
David Disosway David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
10/ Mar /08

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS
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801044
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